
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12942 12566 12303 12121 11889 11719 11545 11384 11285 11169 11072 10953 10976 11002 10810 10713 10588 11306 11876 12343 12674 13044 13311 13425 596,212
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 2,160

JMJGU1 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 674 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 33,056
JMJGU2 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 674 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 33,056
JMJGU3 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 674 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 33,056
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 699 699 689 682 674 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,499
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 699 699 689 682 674 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,499
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 699 699 689 682 674 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,499
PGPSU2(mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3,168
PKLGU1(mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 209 192 207 10,292
PKLGU2(mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 208 192 207 10,291
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 6,552
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 6,552
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 212 201 188 179 173 169 165 160 161 162 157 160 162 175 211 219 219 219 219 219 9,823
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 212 201 188 179 173 169 165 160 161 162 157 160 162 175 211 219 219 219 219 219 9,822
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 346 319 303 285 269 259 254 251 250 250 250 250 250 250 262 317 332 360 360 360 360 15,626
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,560
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,560
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 195 177 155 158 165 142 154 163 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,949
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 195 177 155 158 165 142 154 163 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,949
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 195 177 155 158 159 142 151 163 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,940
SGRIGT11 216 216 192 172 150 136 123 110 102 98 94 90 91 92 90 90 91 103 150 160 181 200 207 202 7,549
SGRIGT12 216 216 192 172 150 136 123 110 102 97 94 90 91 92 90 90 91 103 150 160 181 200 204 200 7,543
SGRIGT13 215 216 192 172 150 136 123 110 102 97 94 90 91 92 90 90 91 103 150 160 181 200 204 200 7,541
SGRIGT21 215 216 192 172 150 136 123 109 102 97 94 90 90 92 90 90 91 103 150 160 181 200 204 200 7,537
SGRIGT22 215 215 192 172 150 136 123 109 101 97 94 90 90 92 90 90 91 103 150 160 181 200 204 200 7,532
SGRIGT23 215 215 192 172 150 136 123 109 101 97 94 90 90 92 90 90 91 103 149 160 181 200 204 200 7,527
SKSPBK1 350 350 329 294 274 262 249 237 229 226 223 218 220 220 217 218 220 231 273 283 309 342 350 344 13,690
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 334 316 296 279 268 263 258 253 255 255 251 253 256 270 330 347 355 355 355 355 15,734
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 333 315 296 279 268 263 258 253 255 255 250 253 256 270 330 347 351 351 351 351 15,622
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT11 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 331 360 360 360 360 10,538
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 94 92 75 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,211
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 94 92 75 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,211
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 94 91 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,135
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 93 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,043
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 53 1,591
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 209
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 110 1,486
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 110 524
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 85 100 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 25 30 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 55 50 50 1,600
CEND 1 25 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1065 1081 1244 1126 1358 1528 1702 1863 1962 2078 2175 2294 2271 2245 2437 2424 2439 1941 1371 1264 1033 900 900 900 64,881

TOTAL GEN 12872 12496 12233 12051 11819 11649 11475 11314 11215 11099 11002 10883 10906 10932 10740 10643 10518 11236 11806 12273 12604 12974 13241 13355 592,852

09-Mar-13
Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13264 13064 12872 13049 13190 13291 13299 13252 13255 13202 13023 12702 12525 12398 12391 13071 13484 13465 13360 13200 13089 13089 12895 12766 596,212
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 2,160

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 33,056
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 33,056
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 33,056
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,499
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,499
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,499
PGPSU2(mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3,168
PKLGU1(mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 10,292
PKLGU2(mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 10,291
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 6,552
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 6,552
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 205 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,823
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 205 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,822
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PGLAGT12 360 360 346 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 328 314 308 308 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 350 335 15,626
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,560
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,560
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,949
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,949
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,940
SGRIGT11 182 182 173 182 182 182 183 182 182 182 182 159 145 141 141 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 175 164 7,549
SGRIGT12 182 182 173 182 182 182 183 182 182 182 182 159 145 141 141 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 175 164 7,543
SGRIGT13 182 182 173 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 159 145 141 141 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 175 164 7,541
SGRIGT21 182 182 173 182 182 182 182 181 182 182 181 159 145 141 141 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 175 164 7,537
SGRIGT22 181 182 173 182 182 182 182 181 182 182 181 158 145 141 141 182 182 181 182 182 182 182 175 164 7,532
SGRIGT23 181 181 173 181 182 182 182 181 182 182 181 158 145 141 141 182 182 181 182 182 181 181 175 164 7,527
SKSPBK1 310 309 295 309 309 310 311 309 309 311 310 281 269 266 266 310 310 309 309 309 309 309 297 286 13,690
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 344 327 321 322 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 351 15,734
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 344 327 321 321 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,622
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT11 360 360 346 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 328 314 308 308 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 334 10,538
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,211
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,211
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,135
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,043
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 74 60 30 30 30 30 30 1,591
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 209
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 125 0 0 0 100 150 150 115 120 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 108 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,486
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 107 100 0 0 0 0 0 524
SYPS 1 100 30 0 15 60 100 100 100 100 75 0 0 0 0 0 40 100 100 100 75 55 55 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 31 25 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 35 30 10 30 30 40 50 35 35 25 20 10 10 10 10 30 30 30 30 25 30 30 10 10 900
KNRG 1 55 55 20 55 50 50 45 55 50 50 55 20 20 20 20 50 50 55 50 50 55 55 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 921 971 1063 986 995 978 970 933 930 983 912 1233 1410 1537 1544 964 935 954 975 985 946 946 1040 1169 64,881

TOTAL GEN 13194 12994 12802 12979 13120 13221 13229 13182 13185 13132 12953 12632 12455 12328 12321 13001 13414 13395 13290 13130 13019 13019 12825 12696 592,852






